M
edium
 Pressure
to 21,000 psi (1,500 bar)
H
igh Pressure
to 65,000 psi (4,500 bar)
U

2-Way Ball Valves − 1/4” Orifice
Pressures to 21,000 psi (1,500 bar)
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 21B244M
21 B2 4 4M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifi ce
Diameter
Connection
Type Options
15 = 15,200 psi
 (1,050 bar)
21 = 21,000 psi
 (1,500 bar)
B2 = Ball Valve
2-way
4 = 1/4 See chart below See Ball Valve
Actuators
(page 4 & 5)
Manually Operated 2-Way Ball Valve
21B244M 21,000 (1,500) 1/4 4MF 0.109 (2.8) 0.31 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B246M 21,000 (1,500) 3/8 6MF 0.203 (5.2) 1.70 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B249M 21,000 (1,500) 9/16 9MF 0.250 (6.4) 2.70 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B244H 21,000 (1,500) 1/4 4HF 0.094 (2.4) 0.20 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B246H 21,000 (1,500) 3/8 6HF 0.125 (3.2) 0.45 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B249H 21,000 (1,500) 9/16 9HF 0.188 (4.8) 1.45 4.84 (123) 1.03 (26.2) 1.38 (35.1)
15B242P 15,200 (1,050) 1/8 FNPT 0.250 (6.4) 2.70 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B244P 15,200 (1,050) 1/4 FNPT 0.250 (6.4) 2.70 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B246P 15,200 (1,050) 3/8 FNPT 0.250 (6.4) 2.70 4.21 (107) 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B248P 15,200 (1,050) 1/2 FNPT 0.250 (6.4) 2.70 4.84 (123) 1.03 (26.2) 1.38 (35.1)

to either side connection. There is no center off position in
the diverting design.
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 21B3S34M
21 B3S 3 4M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifi ce
Diam-
Connec-
tion Options
15 = 15,200 psi
 (1,050 bar)
21 = 21,000 psi
 (1,500 bar)
B3S = 180°Switching
B3D = 90°Diverting
3 = 3/16 See chart
below
See Ball Valve
Actuators
(page 4 & 5)
Manual 3-Way Ball Valve
21B3S34M 21B3D34M 21,000 (1,500) 1/4 4MF 0.109 (2.8) 0.15 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B3S36M 21B3D36M 21,000 (1,500) 3/8 6MF 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B3S39M 21B3D39M 21,000 (1,500) 9/16 9MF 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B3S34H 21B3D34H 21,000 (1,500) 1/4 4HF 0.094 (2.4) 0.10 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B3S36H 21B3D36H 21,000 (1,500) 3/8 6HF 0.125 (3.2) 0.22 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
21B3S39H 21B3D39H 21,000 (1,500) 9/16 9HF 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B3S32P 15B3D32P 15,200 (1,050) 1/8 FNPT 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B3S34P 15B3D34P 15,200 (1,050) 1/4  FNPT 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B3S36P 15B3D36P 15,200 (1,050) 3/8  FNPT 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)
15B3S38P 15B3D38P 15,200 (1,050) 1/2  FNPT 0.188 (4.8) 0.71 1.03 (26.2) 1.00 (25.4)